PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign	02/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Science Foundation				
Street Address:	4201 Wilson Blvd				
Internal Address:	Room 1265				
City:	Arlington				
State/Country:	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	22230				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12598224	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)292-9041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nsfpatents@nsf.gov

Correspondent Name: National Science Foundation

Address Line 1: 4201 Wilson Blvd Address Line 2: Room 1265

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22230

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin Clay Fritsch

Total Attachments: 1 source=16#page1.tif

PATENT 501175409 REEL: 024381 FRAME: 0416

License to the United States Government

RECORDED: 05/13/2010

Sign and Fax this to			ASTUTUPEE DIME	NSIONAL BARRIERS AND FABRICA	TION
nvention Title: Quanti			vorm mach contr	AGIONAL DANNIENO AND PADRIO	
nventor(s): Victor C	. Elarde, (James J. Col	eman		
J.S. Filing/Issue Date:	10/30/2009				
Patent or Application S	erial No.: 12	/598,224			
Grant/Contract Numbe	r(s): ECS0335	082, NROO11-	05~1~0006		
Foreign Applications fit	ed/intended in	(countries):			
11 37 CFR 401.14, FA	R 52.227-11 (or FAR 52.227-	12 (if applicable) v	00, et seq., and the Standard Pat which are included among the te This document is confirmatory	rms of the above
United States the continuations in p	invention de: ert, and in ar juired by the C	scribed in any p ny and all paten Sovernment by r	patent application its and re-issues	practice or have practiced for o and in any and all divisions, co granted thereon throughout the e identified grant/contract award	ontinuations, and world; and
The Government is he application.	ereby granted	an irrevocable	power to inspect	and make copies of the above	-identified patent
Signed this	17th	day of	February	, 20 ⁻¹⁰	
3y	Walter i	C. Knorr		USGrature)	
(Name of Grantee/Contractor Official)			(Signature)		
Title:					
For UNIVERSITY OF		********	IGN		
(Grantee	/Contractor O	rganization)			
At 806 S. Wright S (Busines	treet Urba s Address)	na, II. 61801	US		······································

PATENT REEL: 024381 FRAME: 0417